
North Dakota portion of Minitex Contract – began FY15 and will end with FY19 billing 
 
Current Minitex Databases Contract Information – A Request for Proposal (RFP) was developed and 
issued in 2013-2014 to decide on a common suite of databases suitable for the libraries and school 
media centers within and among the three states of North Dakota, South Dakota & Minnesota.  The 
Minitex Electronic Information Resources (MEIR) Task Force was formed to recommend which 
databases & database packages were to be included.  North Dakota’s representatives on this task force 
were:  
 Mary Soucie   North Dakota State Library – funding partner 
 Cynthia Clairmont-Schmidt North Dakota State Library – funding partner 
 Tony Stukel   ODIN – funding partner 
 Eric Stroshane   North Dakota State Library 
 Carolyn Harvey   North Dakota State University 
 Jane laPlante   Minot State University 
 Mary Drewes   University of North Dakota 
 
Elaine Kelash, Manager/Contracts Specialist, University of Minnesota Purchasing & Minitex finalized the 
license agreements with the following vendors for access to the following statewide electronic resources 
for the period of July 1, 2014-June 30, 2019 for North Dakota, South Dakota & Minnesota: 
 

ND/$165,750/yr. EBSCO Databases (Minnesota, North Dakota & South Dakota) (North Dakota 
funding is provided  through ODIN) 

  Academic Search Premier 
  Alt HealthWatch 
  Business Source Premier 
  Consumer Health Complete 
  ERIC 
  Health Source: Consumer Edition 
  Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 
  MAS Ultra – School Edition 
  MasterFILE Premier 
  MegaFILE 
  Middle Search Plus 
  Points of View Reference Center 
  Primary Search 
  Professional Development Collection 
  Regional Business News 
  Searchasaurus 
  Science Reference Center 
  Student Research Center 
 

ND/$34,500/yr. Gale Group for K-12 electronic resources (Minnesota, North Dakota & South 
Dakota) (North Dakota funding is provided through ODIN) 
 Discovering Collection 
 Expanded Academic ASAP 
 Educator’s Reference Complete 
 General Science Collection 
 InfoTrac Student Edition 
 InfoTrac Junior Edition 
 Junior Reference Collection 
 Kids InfoBits 
 Student Resources in Context, formerly Student Resource Center Gold 
 



ND/$65,619/FY15 
ND/$65,619/FY16 
ND/$65,619/FY17 
ND/$67,916/FY18 
ND/$69,953/FY19 
ProQuest Newsstand Complete, the current package (Minnesota & North Dakota only)  
(North Dakota’s funding is provides through ODIN) 
 
ND/$39,292/FY15 
ND/$30,292/FY16 
ND/$31,201/FY17 
ND/$31,201/FY18 ($12,201 ODIN & $19,000 ND State Library) 
ND/$32,137/FY19  
Encyclopaedia Britannica’s General Reference Package (Minnesota & North Dakota only) 
(North Dakota’s funding is provided through the North Dakota State Library & ODIN) 
 Britannica School 
 Britannica Library 
 Britannica Academic Edition 
 
NDSL paid OCLC for the FirstSearch Package, which will transition to WorldCat Discovery 
Services (Minnesota, North Dakota & South Dakota) (North Dakota funding is provided through 
the North Dakota State Library) 
 OCLC WorldCat 
 CAMIO 
 OAISter 
 OCLC ArticleFirst 
 OCLC Electronic Collections Online A&I 
 OCLC PapersFirst 
 OCLC ProceedingsFirst 
 ArchivGrid 
 Clase/Periodica 
 ERIC 
 GPO Monthly Catalog 
 MEDLINE 
 World Almanac/Book of Facts 
 OCLC Electronic Books 
 OCLC WorldCatDissertations and Theses 
 
ODIN was billed from & paid Minitex for FY18 $280,367 of which $256,333.16 was billed out to 
North Dakota libraries.  Broken down ($135,567.97 academic libraries + $81,027.02 public 
libraries + $39,738.17 school libraries = $256,333.16).   
 

 


